ORDINANCE NO. 8-75

## CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY	COUNCILMAN	<u>Russell Sweetner</u> ON THE zorly DAY	C OF
Januar	, 1975.		

AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE APPOINTING ROBERT HENSLEY, STEPHEN MIKULA AND DALE RODMAN TO A TERM OF ONE YEAR EACH ON THE CENTERVILLE BOARD OF TAX APPEALS.

THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY ORDAINS:

<u>Section 1.</u> (a) Robert Hensley is hereby appointed to serve a one -year term as a member of the Centerville Board of Tax Appeals, said term commencing with the effective date of this Ordinance.

(b) Stephen Mikula is hereby appointed to serve a one -year term as a member of the Centerville Board of Tax Appeals, said term commenc-ing with the effective date of this Ordinance.

(c) Dale Rodman is hereby appointed to serve a one -year term as a member of the Centerville Board of Tax Appeals, said term commencing with the effective date of this Ordinance.

<u>Section 2.</u> This Ordinance is hereby declared to be an emergency measure and shall become effective immediately upon passage. An emergency affecting public welfare is hereby declared to exist by virtue of the fact that the Board of Tax Appeals must have a full membership in order to properly adjudicate the claims of the taxpayers of the City of Centerville.

PASSED this 20th day of <u>Scurry</u>, 1975.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

mand moderafile Clerk of the Council of the

City of Centerville, Ohio

## CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Ordinance No. <u>8.75</u>, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio, on the <u>soft</u> day of <u>January</u>, 1975.

Augurved and the first of the council Clerk of the Council

. Noticipal Alterney -